

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11430/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2019
in CO No.3353/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SOUMYENDU MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESHNA ROY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA 68456/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 09-05-2019 This petition was ese matters were called on for
hearing today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a notice
may be issued limited to the aspect of an endeavour to resolve
the dispute between the parties overall through the process of
mediation.Let notice be issued limited to the aforesaid aspect,
returnable in the first week of July-2019.

A copy of this order be accompanied with the notice.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER