

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11430/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2019
in CO No. 3353/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SOUMYENDU MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESHNA ROY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 68456/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is stated to have been complete, but none present
for the respondent. To verify whether somebody puts an appearance
or not to facilitate the mediation, that being the only aspect of
notice, we defer the hearing to 29th July, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)