

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11430/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2019 in CO No. 3353/2017 modified vide correctional order dated 20.03.2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SOUMYENDU MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESHNA ROY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 68456/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has been served but he has chosen not to appear.

Notice was issued limited only to exploring whether the matter can be resolved between the parties through the process of mediation.

We have recorded that we are not inclined otherwise to interfere with the impugned order(s) vide order dated 09.05.2019.

The Special Leave Petition(s) is/are dismissed.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER